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Greetings Susan Howell,

| had a great couple of weeks. How about you? Now it is a whole new year and there are a
great many things to accomplish!

We had a fantastic holiday party. So good in fact, there aren't really very many pictures at
all. It appears that what happens in Redwood City, stays in Redwood Clty. Where was that
sneakier photographer anyway?

SAN CARLOS BIRTHDAY BIRTHDAY BIRTHDAY on Friday!

A bit over 64 years ago, the Rotary Club of Redwood City helped sponsor the creation of
the Rotary Club of San Carlos. We have been invited by President Betsy Koefoed to join in
their Club's 65th birthday celebration. The party is happening out at the Hiller Aviation
Museum, 601 Skyway Rd, San Carlos from 12:00-1:30 pm this Friday. This will be one
great party. The featured speaker is Past Rotary International President Cliff Dochterman.
Fantastic speaker, great food and a birthday party we should attend. RSVPs requested, so
please let me know on Tuesday, January 7th!

JULSGRANSPLUNDRING is coming this Saturday!

This is really a whacky event. Hundreds of presents, collected by the Strathdee clan from
a myriad of sources and then auctioned off for reasonable amounts of money. Not exactly
a silent auction. A fun event with a $5.00 reasonable dinner IKEA Swedish meatball dinner

Featured Speaker

Ourselves

Service This Week

Finemaster: Linda Schmidt
Sergeant-at-Arms: Judy
Cooper Greeter: Steve
Webb  Thought-of-the-

Day: Rosanne Foust

Important Dates

Thursday, January 9th
Program Committee Meeting

Friday, January 10th
Homebound Deliveries

Friday, January 10th San
Carlos Club's Birthday Bash!

Friday, January 10th
Setup for Julgransplundring

Other January Dates
Birthdays

e Deanna Dooley
e Amber Harris
e Karen Krueger
e John Lowe

Rotary Birthdays

e Hal Butts - 28 yrs




JULGRANSPLUNDRING \ e Lilia Ledezma -6 yr

L
a Swedish Tradition {- ) ; Perfect Attendance in Dec!
Sponsored by the ny, A S
ROTARY. CLUB OF REDWOODCITY e " f " Garlos Bolanos
; : . 3 . ¥ ' e Hal Butts
g '.., b ¢ Bill Conklin
COME WITH YOUR WHOLE FAMILY AND ENJOY A ¢ Judy Higday
CHRISTMAS TREE-FESTOONED EVENING OF FUN,
FELLOWSHIP, FOOD, MUSIC, PRESENTS, * Tom Delfs
POPCORN AND ICE FISHING FOR THE KIDS! « Deanna Dooley

JULGRANSPLUNDRING IS A WILD AND CRAZY AUCTION EVENT WHERE UNWANTED » Carol Ebner
CHRISTMAS GIFTS ARE AUCTIONED AWAY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER. EVERYONE GOES e Micheal Giari

HOME WITH GIFTSI| * Don Gibson

COME AND PARTICIPATE IN THE SILENT AUCTION WHERE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

WILL BE DONATED BY OUR MEMBERS AND GENEROUS FRIENDS, * Don Hack
WATCH AS 6IFTS ARE OPENED AND THE ANTICIPATION BUILDS. ¢ Roland Haga
AUCTION PROCEEDS 60 TO SUPPORT THE ROTARY CLUB OF REDWOOD CITY'S YOUTH e Amber Harris

AND VOCATIONAL SERVICES AND THE SALVATION ARMY YOUTH CAMP PROGRAMS. e Susan Howell

¢ Karen Krueger
BRING UNWANTED, WRAPPED GIFTS FOR ADMISSION, * -John Lowe

FREE REFRESHMENTS AND A SWEDISH MEATBALL DINNER FOR A NOMINAL COST WILL e John McAfee
BE AVAILABLE. - ALL ARE INVITED, I
¢ Bill Nicolet

L] z » . B o . .
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= B e Fred Strathdee
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& . ' o Barry Taleghani

IF YOU HAVE A SERVICE OR PRODUCT THAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO DONATE TO THE
SILENT AUCTION, PLEASE CONTACT ESTHER AND FRED STRATHDEE AT (650) 477-2147.

THE SALVATION ARMY ~ 5 . e Rod Toews

660 VETERANS BOULEVARD | L « Steve Wagstaffe
® EDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNENS |
% Remember to turn in your

e | 5 "ggg::o:l;%ff? :go.PM makeups to Club Secretary
: John McAfee for LUNCH credit!

Now what's up for the rest of the year? This coming Tuesday, our Club will hopefully be
ready to announce the President-Elect Nominee, Club Secretary and Club Treasurer for ENGAGE
2014-2015. We had a bit of a snafu, but hopefully that has all been resolved by the
Nominating Committee.

OFFSITE meeting on January 21st!

An escape from the Old Spaghetti Factory is in order. Bill Nicolet has had his arm twisted
into letting all of us descend on his house for the weekly meeting. Lunch will be catered by CHANGE
Dave Hyman of Encore Performance. Bill may need a few tables and chairs so please ask LIVES
Bill what he might need us to drag along. We need good attendance to get our assignment
completed.

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,
Susan Howell, CPA,

President, 2013-2014




Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 11-22-13 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

ROTARY CLUB OF REDWOOD CITY

Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Carol Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe
Lilia Ledezma Carol Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstafre
Past President Treasurer
CLUB ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Last, First Classification Partner/Spouse Rotary Date
T Anisman, Mel Real Estate Investments Carla 3111984
11 Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
11 Bergler, Bill Funeral Planning & Direction Trudy 9119638
¥ Boland, Bob Attorney - Real Property Mary Ann 411987
t1 Bolanos, Carlos Law Enforcement Kim 4/1/2000
¥ Baonilla, Barbara Youth Development Manuel 911997
T Butts, Hal Attorney - Legal Counsel Rosemary 17111986
T Carpenter, Rod Honorary Ellie 8/1/2003
1t 1 ** Conklin, Bill Attorney - Business Law Claudia 511978
+1+ Cooper Higday, Judy  Facilities Mgmt Bob 3111892
13 Delfs, Tom Property Investments Catherine 911987
1 Dooley, Deanna Insurance -- 9/28/2010
t1 Doss, Bob Honorary Marsha T7114/1992
1 Ebner, Caral Lumber Yard Louis 6/1/1995

Espinoza, Andres Salvation Army -- 1712012
T Foust, Rosanne Intl Business Development Jim 5/1/2001
1 Gamez, JR Law Enforcement Patricia 32712012
¥ Giari, Mike Port Management Kathryn 2/1/1996
i Gibson, Don Computer Metworking Michele 2/16/1999
T Hack, Don Paving Mancy 911978
t 1 Haga, Roland Civil Engineering Catherine 21111986

Harris, Amber Residential Real Estate Christopher 11/19/2013

Hayden, Jeff Attorney - Defense - 71712012
11 Hodgson, Pete Construction Tina 8/1/2008
1 Howell, Susan CPA, -- 8/22/2006
11+ Hughes, Ginny Honorary Pete 4/1/1987

Johnson, Aaron Financial Planner Jennifer Rindge 4/23/2013
T Krueger, Karen Finance Manager George S/4/2004

t Ledezma, Lilia Consultant - Community Outreach - 1/15/2008

Lianides, Jim School Administrator Mancy 4/28/2009
11 Liebengood, Pete Communications Alicia 4/26/2005
T+ Lowe, John Financial Consultant - 11/14/1996

Lucero, Joseph Personal Trainer -- 10/1/2010
T McAfee, John Insurance Janette 9/18/2008
T Mulholland, Dan Law Enforcement Shelly 10/30/2012
1 Mewell, Jim CPA -- 211965
t1 Nicolet, Bil Mechanical Engineering Joan 3/30/1997
1T+ Nielsen, Glenn Law Enforcement -- 5/6/2008
11 Parcell Jr., Frank Honorary Maxine 4111983
11 Piccione, Dr. Paul Honorary Pamela 314/20086
+ Raddavero, Mario Food Service Amanda 711987
t Rankin, Corrin Bail Bonds Chris Winn 12M13/2011
+ 1 Schmidt, Linda Banking - 11/1/1991

Schwartz, Scoft Pension Consultant Ann B6/18/2013
¥ Shepherd, Brad Residential Real Estate - 3/14/20086
T Spicer, John Law Enforcement Elizabeth 211212013
13 Strathdee, Fred Architect Esther 10/1/1981

Taleghani, Barry Dry Cleaner Stacey 10/5/2010
¥ Toews, Rod Religious Counseling Dorothy 8/1/19399
o Wagstaffe, Steve Attorney - Prosecuting Sue 10/7/2008

Webb, Steve General Contractor Mary 4/28/2009



T Young, Dr. Paul Honorary -- 6/1/1965

T Paul Harris Fellow 1 Past President ** Past District Governor
Eric Schmautz Bob Pope
DISTRICT 5150 GOVERNOR, 2013-2014 ASSISTANT DISTRICT GOVERNOR
Ron Burton

PRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERMATIONAL

Click here to Unsubscribe
PO Box 2605
Redwood City, CA 94064
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Greetings Susan Howell,

<span style="line-height:" 1.6em; >Hmmmm. Well | think | must admit | was way too
busy watching football and totally forgot about putting this newsletter together. Ooops.
Good thing about those Niners because my Saints just did not come through this time

around. Next year! Perhaps the Niners will pick up #6!!!!

We had some fun things happen this last week. The San Carlos Birthday Bash on Friday
was a blast! PRIP CIiff Dochterman gives one heck of a good chat and President Betsy
Koefoed pulled the whole thing off without a hitch. Lots of folks there including SEVEN
from our club. Thanks to all of you for turning out on a Friday to help our friends up the
street celebrate.

We also had Julgransplundring (something truly mispelled and mispronounced more often
than not). First cut at the take? Appears to be around $3,500 to be split between our
Foundation and the Salvation Army. BUT don't hold me to that number. We are missing a
few items, such as expenses, to make that a good number.

As usual, IT WAS A BLAST! | walked away with 9 or 10 gifts to unwrap and a couple of
them were even worth taking home. Ha Ha!!!! It is just kind of a blind fishing expedition
with some meatballs thrown in. Great job by Essie and Fred Strathdee for their
signature event. | would find it easier to name it the Strathdeeplundring. | can spell that
correctly. Alas, can't find that in Google.

Announcing 2014-2015 Officers and 2014-2016 Board Members

e 2014-2015 President-Elect John McAfee
e 2014-2015 Club Secretary Jeffrey Hayden
e 2014-2015 Club Treasurer Carol Ebner
e 2014-2016 Board Members are:

o Carol Ebner

o Roland Haga

o Karen Krueger

o Scott Schwartz

KaBOOM! comes to speak with us this week.

Past President Lilia Ledezma and President-Elect Barbara Bonilla have been working to put

Featured Speaker

Shelly Whittet, KaBOOM!

Service This Week
Finemaster: Carol Ebner

Sergeant-at-Arms: Linda
Schmidt

Greeter: Glenn Nielsen

Thought-of-the-Day: Karen
Krueger

Important Dates

Thursday, January 9th (]
Program Committee Meeting

Friday, January 17th ]
Homebound Deliveries

Saturday, January 18th ]
Foundation Gala in Burlingame!

Saturday, January 18th (V]
District Quarterly Program
Meeting & @ District Quarterly
TRF Meeting

Birthdays in January

e Deanna Dooley
e Amber Harris




together a community garden over in the unincorporated Fair Oaks Neighborhood for quite a
while. As in most things, it all came down to funding. Well a big piece of that funding will be
explained this coming Tuesday, January 14th!

OFFSITE meeting on January 21st!

Factory is in order. Bill Nicolet has had his arm twisted into letting all of us descend on his
house for the weekly meeting. Lunch will be catered by Dave Hyman of Encore
Performance. Bill may need a few tables and chairs so please ask Bill what he might need
us to drag along. We need good attendance to get our assignment completed.

Family for a Student Still Needed!

Please contact PDG Mark Flegel if you are interested or know of a family that might be
interested in housing an exchange student from Brazil attending Sequoia High School this
year. We need housing for the rest of this semester. No need for the host family to be
Rotarians.

Other News!

Rotary International has published their & 2012-2013 Annual Report, as well as the <
audited financials. A great way to see all the wonderful accomplishments of Rotarians.

NEW Deadline for RYLA applications is February 1, 2014. Our club is sponsoring FOUR
students this year so send sophomore and juniors to (] www.ryla5150.org to get their
applications in before the deadline.

Two more days to go and then the early registration discount for the 2014 Rl Convention
goes away. Check out waw.RIconvention.org for details, but HURRY.

National Immunization Days in India have been announced for February 14th through 25th,
2014. More information is available & here.

Have you received your @ THANK YOU for giving to The Rotary Foundation? Don't forget
our Super Bowl Pool has just begun. Make sure to buy your squares for $20.00 each. A
percentage of the proceeds transfers to your TRF account for your next, our first, PHF.

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,
Susan Howell, CPA,

President, 2013-2014

e Karen Krueger
e John Lowe

Rotary Birthdays in January

e Hal Butts - 28 yrs
e LiliaLedezma-6 yr

Perfect Attendance in Dec!

¢ Carlos Bolanos
¢ Hal Butts

¢ Bill Conklin

¢ Judy Higday

¢ Tom Delfs

¢ Deanna Dooley
¢ Carol Ebner

¢ Micheal Giari
¢ Don Gibson

¢ Don Hack

¢ Roland Haga

¢ Amber Harris

e Susan Howell
e Karen Krueger
¢ John Lowe

¢ John McAfee
« Bill Nicolet

¢ Linda Schmidt
¢ Fred Strathdee
e Barry Taleghani
¢ Rod Toews

¢ Steve Wagstaffe

Remember to turn in your
makeups to Club Secretary
John McAfee for LUNCH credit!




You are cordially invited to an elegant evening with
Dong Kurn Lee, PRIP

The Rotary Foundation Chair of Trustees

5:00 PM no-host Reception, 6:00 PM Program & Dinner
Saturday = January 18, 2014
Remarks by DK, Lee
Evening program will feature the latest update on
'The End Polio Now Campaign and other Foundation Programs

Hilton Hotel, San Francisco Airport Bayfront
600 Airport Boulevard, Burlingame, C

Black Tie Optional
$100 per person or $900 per table of 10

Call (650) 340-8500 for Hilton reservation.

The |{|:=l:1r:|-' Foundation
Special Event Evening co-h
H0~517(

Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 11-22-13 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

ROTARY CLUEB OF REDWOOD CITY

Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Cargl Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe
Lilia Ledezma Cargl Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstaffe
Past President Treasurer
CLUBE ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Last, First Classification Partner/Spouse Rotary Date

¥ Anisman, Me| Real Estate Investments Carla 31111984

t1 Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
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Bergler, Bill
Boland, Bob
Bolanos, Carlos
Banilla, Barbara
Butts, Hal
Carpenter, Rod
Conklin, Bill

Cooper Higday, Judy

Delfs, Tom
Doaley, Deanna
Doss, Bob
Ebner, Carol
Espinoza, Andres
Foust, Rosanne
Gamez, JR
Giari, Mike
Gibson, Don
Hack, Don
Haga, Roland
Harris, Amber
Hayden, Jeff
Hodgson, Pete
Howell, Susan
Hughes, Ginny
Johnson, Aaron
Krueger, Karen
Ledezma, Lilia
Lianides, Jim
Liebengood, Pete
Lowe, John
Lucero, Joseph
McAfee, John
Mulholland, Dan
MNewell, Jim
Nicolet, Bill
Mielsen, Glenn
Parcell Jr., Frank
Piccione, Dr. Paul
Raddavero, Mario
Rankin, Corrin
Schmidt, Linda
Schwartz, Scott
Shepherd, Brad
Spicer, John
Strathdee, Fred
Taleghani, Barry
Toews, Rod
Wagstaﬁe. Steve
Webb, Steve
Young, Dr. Paul

T Paul Harris Fellow

Eric Schmautz

Funeral Planning & Direction
Attorney - Real Property
Law Enforcement

Youth Development
Attorney - Legal Counsel
Honorary

Attorney - Business Law
Facilities Mgmt

Property Investments
Insurance

Honorary

Lumber Yard

Salvation Army

Intl Business Development
Law Enforcement

Port Management
Computer Networking
Paving

Civil Engineering
Residential Real Estate
Attorney - Defense
Construction

CPA

Honorary

Financial Planner
Finance Manager
Consultant - Community Qutreach
School Administrator
Communications
Financial Consultant
Personal Trainer
Insurance

Law Enforcement

CPA

Mechanical Engineering
Law Enforcement
Haonorary

Honorary

Food Service

Bail Bonds

Banking

Pension Consultant
Residential Real Estate
Law Enforcement
Architect

Dry Cleaner

Religious Counseling
Attorney - Prosecuting
General Conftractor
Honorary

1 Past President

DISTRICT 5150 GOVERNOCR, 2013-2014

& Click here
PO Box 2605

to Unsubscribe

Redwood City, CA 94064

Ron Burton

Trudy
Mary Ann
Kim
Manuel
Rosemary
Ellie
Claudia
Bob
Catherine
Marsha
Louis

Jim
Patricia
Kathryn
Michele
Nancy
Catherine
Christopher

Tina

Pete

Jennifer Rindge
George

Mancy

Alicia

Janette
Shelly

Joan
Maxine
FPamela
Amanda
Chris Winn

Elizabeth
Esther
Stacey
Dorothy
Sue
Mary

** Past District Governor

PRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERMATIONAL

9/1/1968
47111987
4/1/2000
sMneey
1/1/1886
8/1/2003
5111978
311992
s/MMeey
9/28/2010
711411992
6/1/1995
711712012
5/1/2001
3/27/12012
2111996
211611999
9111878
21111986
11/19/2013
T117/2012
8/1/2008
8/22/2008
4/1/1987
4/2312013
5/4/2004
1/15/2008
4/28/2008
4/26/2005
11/14/1996
10/1/2010
9/16/2008
10/3042012
2011965
313011997
5/6/2008
4111983
3/14/2008
711987
1213/2011
117171991
6/18/2013
3/14/20086
212/2013
10/1/1981
10/5/2010
8/1/1999
10/7/2008
4/28/2009
6/1/1865

Bob Pope
ASSISTANT DISTRICT GOVERMNOR



Rotary Club of Redwood City for the week of 1/18/14

Redwood City

Rotary
Club

District 5150
Chartered April 22, 1946

Greetings Susan Howell,

| think | am back on track for the newsletter again. Less football, holidays and parties to
distract me. Hopefully all will be good until tax season.

KaBOOM! will help us get Friendship Park Rebuilt

Shelly Whittet of KaBOOM! came and spoke with us this last Tuesday about the project to
get Friendship Park rebuilt. KaBOOM! and their expertise in 'saving play for America's
children’ will take the project from dream to reality. The park build is scheduled for Friday,
March 21st. Stay tuned for how you can participate!

RESSE i ST
OFFSITE meeting on January 21st!
Don't forget, don't forget, and don't forget!!!!!!HIINNT An escape from the Old Spaghetti

Factory is in order. Bill Nicolet has had his arm twisted into letting all of us descend on his
house for the weekly meeting. Lunch will be catered by Dave Hyman of Encore
Performance. | think we have the tables and chairs covered thanks to Deanna and

Judy. We need good attendance to get our assignment completed. If you haven't checked
in on coming, please let me know as soon as possible.

Family for a Student Still Needed!

Featured Speaker

Dictionary Day @ Nicolet's

Service This Week
Finemaster: Judy Cooper

Sergeant-at-Arms: Roland
Haga

Greeter: Linda Schmidt

Thought-of-the-Day: Lilia
Ledezma

Important Dates

Wednesday, Jan 22nd
Rotary Means Business Event

Friday, January 24th
Homebound Deliveries

Saturday, January 25th

Membership Symposium

Saturday, January 25th
Public Relations Symposium

Saturday, January 25th
Basic PRLS

Birthdays in January

e Deanna Dooley
e Amber Harris

e Karen Krueger




Please contact PDG Mark Flegel, or me, if you are interested or know of a family that
might be interested in housing an exchange student from Brazil attending Sequoia High
School this year. PDG Mark sent this along to me the other day.

"Need a host family for this spring semester for our Sequoia High School student from
Brasilia, Brazil. Vittoria Farneze is cute, polite, and a delightful girl. Host family can be
young, old, Rotarian or non-Rotarian. Need not have kids at home, etc. Just nice people
who have big hearts and would love to be parents for a few months to this delightful girl. We
need housing for the rest of this semester. No need for the host family to be Rotarians”.

Great American Car Raffle News!

We are off to a slow start this year, but we seem to be getting our ducks in a row at this
point. | imagine that got some attention and likely struck some fear into the Rotarians of
Our Club that remember the Duck Race, Nope we won't be labeling ducks, and yes, shortly
we should be printing tickets.

Symposiums on January 25th!

Check out this information from District Governor Eric Schmautz on the happenings in SF
next Saturday. Register here for Membership! OR Register here for Public Relations!

"The zone team will be traveling here to bring new ideas and experiences on

1/25. Membership and Public Relations will both meet at Recology in separate
sessions. We’ll wrap up a mid-year review of the district as a joint session. I'll respond to
questions in the Presidents survey that you just completed. We'll also have a chance to
recognize clubs for great work so far this year. In addition to your Membership and P/R
chair, it would be great for you to be there!”

Basic PRLS also on January 25th!

Want to step up your game as a Rotarian and as a professional! Join the PRLS team for
the beginning class in the PRLS series. The Potental Rotary Leadership Series is a great
way to meet other Rotarians in the District, get a cool PRLS Rotary pin, learn some
awesome, useful stuff and just have an all round great day. Top that off - our club will pay
for our club members to go!

Other News!

Rotary International has published their 2012-2013 Annual Report, as well as the audited
financials. A great way to see all the wonderful accomplishments of Rotarians.

NEW Deadline for RYLA applications is February 1, 2014. Our club is sponsoring FOUR
students this year so send sophomore and juniors to www.ryla5150.org to get their
applications in before the deadline.

National Immunization Days in India have been announced for February 14th through 25th,
2014. More information is available here.

Have you received your THANK YOU for giving to The Rotary Foundation? Don't forget our
Super Bowl Pool has just begun. Make sure to buy your squares for $20.00 each. A
percentage of the proceeds transfers to your TRF account for your next, our first, PHF.

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,
Susan Howell, CPA,

President, 2013-2014

e John Lowe

Rotary Birthdays in January

e Hal Butts - 28 yrs
e LiliaLedezma-6yr

Perfect Attendance in Dec!

¢ Carlos Bolanos
¢ Hal Butts

¢ Bill Conklin

¢ Judy Higday

¢ Tom Delfs

¢ Deanna Dooley
¢ Carol Ebner

¢ Micheal Giari
¢ Don Gibson

¢ Don Hack

¢ Roland Haga

e Amber Harris

e Susan Howell
e Karen Krueger
s John Lowe

¢ John McAfee
¢ Bill Nicolet

¢ Linda Schmidt
¢ Fred Strathdee
e Barry Taleghani
¢ Rod Toews

e Steve Wagstaffe

Remember to turn in your
makeups to Club Secretary
John McAfee for LUNCH credit!




If you would like something included in The Spoke newsletter, please email the info
to news@redwoodcityrotary.org by Thursday evening.

PRLS . 4

™
e
Want to enhance your leadership skills?

Potential Rom Leaders Seminars is now well established in District 5150!

The PRLS program offers practical training in professional circumstances
that can benefit you on both a personal and professional level.

Saturday Jan. 25, 2014

The Basic PRLS program consists of six hours of class-
room lecture in one day split among five modules:

+ Basic Leadership Principles
4+ Leading a Meeting

+ Rotary, Your Club and You!
4+ Communications

+ Basic Public Speaking

These lectures broadly cover the desired skills our leaders should have to effectively
plan, organize, manage, promote, present orally, and lead in any setting. Our classes are
often sold out with a waiting list. Don’t miss this! Limited to 30.

COST: PRLS day of instruction is $50 per person. The cost includes supplies, continental
breakfast and lunch! Class runs from 8:30 am - 4:00 pm. You may pay by check, cash or
credit card when you arrive. Interactors may attend at no cost.

Registration: Email directly to Betsy at ekoefoed@mac.com

Location: South San Francisco Scavenger Co.
500 East Jamie Court, South San Francisco, CA 94080

Questions: Betsy Koefoed, District PRLS Director, 650-714-9064
ekoefoed@mac.com




i ROTARY INTERNATIONAL
DISTRICT 5150

‘3.1._‘.:__“,’.{'"' “Service above Self " :
C - Eric \chj_r.muhr
December 1, 2013
Re: Nominations for District Govemnor 2016-17 due Monday February 17, 2014

Dear Club President:

Where Do District Governors Come From? They come from Rotary Clubs just like yours! The
very common misperception is that only a special few Rotarians are qualified to be considered
for selection as District Governor. Another myth is that the time and financial commitments
make the position out of reach for a Rotarian with career and family obligations.

Our effective team of district leaders is the key to supporting effective Rotary clubs and helps
them to achieve their goals. The DG performs a significant function in our world of Rotary by
providing guidance and leadership to our Rotary clubs and to our District.

Attached is an application and District Election Guidelines for the position of District Governor
2016-17. Also, the sections of the Manual of Procedure related to District Governor
qualifications and duties are attached. Please make sure they get into the hands of those who
you believe could benefit from interviewing for the position of DG. These must be completed,
signed and sent to PDG Russ Ketron before February 17th, 2014,

We ask each club in the district to consider nominating a candidate by Monday the 17°. Please
contact either one of us with any questions.

Yours in Rotary,
Eric Schmautz, DG D5150 PDG Russ Ketron, Chair of the DG Nomination Committee
schmaute@wellsfargo. com russketron@gmail.com (415) 892-0928

Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 11-22-13 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

TARY C F CITY
Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Cargl Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe

Lilia Ledezma Carol Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstaffe
Past President Treasurer

CLUB ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Last, Fir Classification Partner/Spouse Rotary Date
T Anisman, Mel Real Estate Investments Carla 311984
11+ Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
11 Bergler, Bill Funeral Planning & Direction Trudy 9/1/M1968
T Boland, Bob Attorney - Real Property Mary Ann 4/1/1987



t1 Bolanos, Carlos Law Enforcement Kim 4/1/2000
¥ Baonilla, Barbara Youth Development Manuel 9/1/1997
T Butts, Hal Attorney - Legal Counsel Rosemary 17111986
1 Carpenter, Rod Honorary Ellie 8/1/2003
1t 1 ** Conklin, Bill Attorney - Business Law Claudia 511978
+1+ Cooper Higday, Judy  Facilities Mgmt Bob 3111892
13 Delfs, Tom Property Investments Catherine 911987
1 Dooley, Deanna Insurance -- 9/28/2010
t1 Doss, Bob Honorary Marsha T7114/1992
1 Ebner, Caral Lumber Yard Louis 6/1/1995
Espinoza, Andres Salvation Army - 1712012
T Foust, Rosanne Intl Business Development Jim 5/1/2001
1 Gamez, JR Law Enforcement Patricia 32712012
¥ Giari, Mike Port Management Kathryn 2/1/1996
i Gibson, Don Computer Metworking Michele 2/16/1999
t Hack, Don Paving Nancy 9M1/19738
t 1 Haga, Roland Civil Engineering Catherine 21111986
Harris, Amber Residential Real Estate Christopher 11/19/2013
Hayden, Jeff Attorney - Defense - 71712012
11 Hodgson, Pete Construction Tina 8/1/2008
1 Howell, Susan CPA -- 8/22/2008
t+1+ Hughes, Ginny Honorary Pete 4/1/1987
Johnson, Aaron Financial Planner Jennifer Rindge 4/23/2013
T Krueger, Karen Finance Manager George 5/4/2004
t Ledezma, Lilia Consultant - Community Qutreach - 1/15/2008
Lianides, Jim School Administrator Mancy 4/28/2009
11 Liebengood, Pete Communications Alicia 4/26/2005
T+ Lowe, John Financial Consultant - 11/14/1996
Lucero, Joseph Personal Trainer -- 10/1/2010
t McAfee, John Insurance Janette 9/186/2008
T Mulholland, Dan Law Enforcement Shelly 10/30/2012
1 Mewell, Jim CPA -- 2/111965
t1 Nicolet, Bil Mechanical Engineering Joan 3/30/1997
1T+ Nielsen, Glenn Law Enforcement -- 5/6/2008
13 Parcell Jr., Frank Hanorary Maxine 4/11983
11 Piccione, Dr. Paul Honorary Pamela 314/20086
+ Raddavero, Mario Food Service Amanda 711987
t Rankin, Corrin Bail Bonds Chris Winn 12/13/2011
+ 1 Schmidt, Linda Banking - 11/1/1991
Schwartz, Scott Pension Consultant Ann 6/18/2013
¥ Shepherd, Brad Residential Real Estate - 3/14/20086
+ Spicer, John Law Enforcement Elizabeth 21212013
13 Strathdee, Fred Architect Esther 10/1/1981
Taleghani, Barry Dry Cleaner Stacey 10/5/2010
¥ Toews, Rod Religious Counseling Dorothy 8/1/19399
o Wagstaffe, Steve Attorney - Prosecuting Sue 10/7/2008
Webb, Steve General Contractor Mary 4/28/2009
T Young, Dr. Paul Honorary -- B/1/1965

T Paul Harris Fellow 1 Past President ** Past District Governaor
Eric Schmautz

DISTRICT 5150 GOVERNOCR, 2013-2014

Bob Pope
ASSISTANT DISTRICT GOVERMNOR
Ron Burton
PRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL
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Rotary Club of Redwood City for the week of 1/25/14

Redwood City

Rotary
Club

District 5150
Chartered April 22, 1946

Greetings Susan Howell,

Last Tuesday the club had the meeting over at Past President Bill Nicolet's house and
labeled a lot of dictionaries in the blink of an eye. Silly me, didn't think it would be mostly
finished before 1 pm so | wasn't quite prepared for a secondary program. Ooops. Great
energy and a very fun time was had by all. Shame we can't come up with more
oppportunities for hands-on participation at the usual meeting time. Hmmm, or can we?

HELP HELP HELP - Family for a Student Still Needed!

Featured Speaker

Pete Liebengood

Service This Week
Finemaster: Barry Taleghani

Sergeant-at-Arms: Andres
Espinoza

Greeter: JR Gamez

Thought-of-the-Day: Rod
Toews

Important Dates

Saturday, January 25th ]
Membership Symposium

Saturday, January 25th (]
Public Relations Symposium

Saturday, January 25th (V]
Basic PRLS

Tuesday, Jan 28th Q
Our Weekly Meeting

Friday, January 31st ]
Homebound Deliveries

Friday, January 31st &
Board of Directors' Meeting

Birthdays in January

e Deanna Dooley




Please contact PDG Mark Flegel, or me, if you are interested or know of a family that
might be interested in housing an exchange student from Brazil attending Sequoia High
School this year. PDG Mark sent this along to me the other day.

"Need a host family for this spring semester for our Sequoia High School student from
Brasilia, Brazil. Vittoria Farneze is cute, polite, and a delightful girl. Host family can be
young, old, Rotarian or non-Rotarian. Need not have kids at home, etc. Just nice people
who have big hearts and would love to be parents for a few months to this delightful

girl. We need housing for the rest of this semester. No need for the host family to be
Rotarians".

Great American Car Raffle News!

We are off to a slow start this year, but the tickets should be over at the printers by now.
Hopefully by the end of February the tickets will be in our hands!!!!

Symposiums on January 25th!

Forgot to register? C'mon and meet up at Recology anyway. But might be a good idea to
bring your own breakfast stuff just in case.

Other News!

Rotary International has published their @ 20122013 Annual Report, as well as the (]
audited financials. A great way to see all the wonderful accomplishments of Rotarians.

NEW Deadline for RYLA applications is February 1, 2014. Our club is sponsoring
FOUR students this year so send sophomore and juniors to (] www.ryla5150.org to get
their applications in before the deadline.

National Immunization Days in India have been announced for February 14th through 25th,
2014. More information is available & here.

The & WHO/UNICEF Strategic Plan for Polio Outbreak Response in the Middle East
outlines the action plan for Syria and neighbouring countries in response to the circulation
of wild poliovirus following importation. The objective is to stop the outbreak in Syria by
the end of March 2014 and prevent any further international spread.

We are working on some exciting ideas. Please come and enjoy the fellowship and
camaradarie of the Rotary Club of Redwood City in 2014!

Yours in Rotary,
Susan Howell, CPA,

President, 2013-2014

If you would like something included in The Spoke newsletter, please email the info
to news@redwoodcityrotary.org by Thursday evening.

e Amber Harris
e Karen Krueger
e John Lowe

Rotary Birthdays in January

e Hal Butts - 28 yrs
e LiliaLedezma-6 yr

Perfect Attendance in Dec!

s Carlos Bolanos
¢ Hal Butts

« Bill Conklin

¢ Judy Higday

e Tom Delfs

¢ Deanna Dooley
e Carol Ebner

¢ Micheal Giari
¢ Don Gibson

e Don Hack

¢ Roland Haga

e Amber Harris

e Susan Howell
¢ Karen Krueger
e John Lowe

¢ John McAfee
« Bill Nicolet

¢ Linda Schmidt
¢ Fred Strathdee
e Barry Taleghani
¢ Rod Toews

o Steve Wagstaffe

Remember to turn in your
makeups to Club Secretary
John McAfee for LUNCH credit!




i ROTARY INTERNATIONAL
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Eric Schmautz

December 1, 2013

Re: Nominations for District Governor 2016-17 due Monday February 17%, 2014

Dear Club President:

Where Do District Govemnors Come From? They come from Rotary Clubs just like yours! The
very common misperception is that only a special few Rotarians are qualified to be considered
for selection as District Governor. Another myth is that the time and financial commitments
make the position out of reach for a Rotanan with career and family obligations.

Ouwr effective team of distnct leaders is the key to supporting effective Rotary clubs and helps
them to achieve their goals. The DG performs a significant function in our world of Rotary by
providing guidance and leadership to our Rotary clubs and to our District.

Attached is an application and District Election Guidelines for the position of District Governor
2016-17. Also, the sections of the Manual of Procedure related to District Governor
qgualifications and duties are attached. Please make sure they get into the hands of those who
you believe could benefit from interviewing for the position of DG. These must be completed,
signed and sent to PDG Russ Ketron before February 17th, 2014,

We ask each club in the district to consider nominating a candidate by Monday the 17, Please
contact either one of us with any questions.

Yours in Rotary,
Eric Schmautz, DG D5150 PDG Russ Ketron, Chair of the DG Nomination Committee
schmaute@wellsfargo. com russketron@gmail.com (415) 892-0928

Rotary Club of Redwood City Roster as of 11-22-13 (this may not show properly in Outlook)

TARY C F CITY
Officers for 2013-2014 Board of Directors
Susan D. Howell
President Term Expires 6-30-14 Term Expires 6-30-15
Barbara Bonilla John McAfee Cargl Ebner Carlos Bolanos
President-Elect Secretary Roland Haga Deanna Dooley
Karen Krueger John Lowe

Lilia Ledezma Carol Ebner Joseph Lucero Steve Wagstaffe
Past President Treasurer

CLUB ROSTER AS OF NOVEMBER 22, 2013

Last, Fir Classification Partner. Rotary Date
T Anisman, Mel Real Estate Investments Carla 311984
t1 Barbara, Alpio Auto Repair -- 9/28/2004
11 Bergler Bill Funeral Flanning & Direction Trudy 9/1/M1968
T Boland, Bob Attorney - Real Property Mary Ann 4/1/1987



TF Bolanos, Carios Law enforcement Kim 41172000
1 Bonilla, Barbara Youth Development Manuel 911997
oL Butts, Hal Attorney - Legal Counsel Rosemary 17111986
+ Carpenter, Rod Honorary Ellie 8/1/2003
1t 1 ** Conklin, Bill Attorney - Business Law Claudia 511978
+1 Cooper Higday, Judy  Facilities Mgmt Bob 3111892
T3 Delfs, Tom Property Investments Cathering 9111987
1 Dooley, Deanna Insurance -- 9/28/2010
t1 Doss, Bob Honorary Marsha 711411992
- Ebner, Carol Lumber Yard Louis 6/1/1995
Espinoza, Andres Salvation Army - TNMTI2012
T Foust, Rosanne Int'l Business Development Jim 5/1/2001
T Gamez, JR Law Enforcement Patricia 3/27/2012
&k Giari, Mike Port Management Kathryn 2111996
 § Gibson, Den Computer Metworking Michele 2/16/1999
28 Hack, Don Paving MNancy 911978
t+ Haga. Reland Civil Engineering Catherine 2/1/1986
Harris, Amber Residential Real Estate Christopher 11/19/2013
Hayden, Jeff Attorney - Defense -- 711712012
t1 Hodgson, Pete Construction Tina 8/1/2008
a Howell, Susan CPA - 8/22/2006
t1 Hughes, Ginny Honorary Pete 411887
Johnson, Aaron Financial Planner Jennifer Rindge 4/23/2013
L Krueger, Karen Finance Manager George 5/4/2004
1t Ledezma, Lilia Consultant - Community Outreach - 1/15/2008
Lianides, Jim School Administrator Mancy 4/28/2008
13 Liebengood, Pete Communications Alicia 4/26/2005
1 Lowe, John Financial Consultant - 11/14/1956
Lucero, Joseph Personal Trainer -- 10/1/2010
1 McAfee, John Insurance Janette 9/16/2008
+ Mulholland, Dan Law Enforcement Shelly 100302012
+ Newell, Jim CPA - 2M1/1965
11 Nicolet, Bill Mechanical Engineering Joan 3/30/1897
t1 MNielsen, Glenn Law Enforcement -- 5/6/2008
t1 Parcell Jr, Frank Honorary Maxine 4/111963
T3 Piccione, Dr. Paul Honorary Pamela 3M14/2008
%t Raddavero, Mario Food Service Amanda 71111987
G Rankin, Corrin Bail Bonds Chris Winn 12M13/2011
+31 Schmidt, Linda Banking -- 11/1/1991
Schwartz, Scott Pension Consultant Ann 6/18/2013
+ Shepherd, Brad Residential Real Estate - 314/2006
T Spicer, John Law Enforcement Elizabeth 2/M12/2013
t1 Strathdee, Fred Architect Esther 10/1/1981
Taleghani, Barry Dry Cleaner Stacey 10/5/2010
T Toews, Rod Religious Counseling Dorothy 81111999
+ Wagstaffe, Steve Attorney - Prosecuting Sue 10/7/2008
Webb, Steve General Contractor Mary 4/28/2009
T Young, Dr. Paul Honorary - 6/1/1865

T Paul Harris Fellow 1 Past President ** Past District Governor
Eric Schmautz

DISTRICT 5150 GOVERNOR, 2013-2014

Bob Pope
ASSISTANT DISTRICT GOVERNOR
Ron Burton
PRESIDENT, ROTARY INTERMNATIONAL
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